Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	7-08-1998	U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
6-24.98		SHEET		
le - D	00756434			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T		attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Joel R. Munsinger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes no ☒	Street Address: One SCI	Street Address: One SCIMED Place		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City Maple Grove	State MN	Zip 55331-1566	
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Execution Date: 6/17/98		dress(es) attached? □ Ye	es ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application	tion, the execution date of the	application is: 6/17/98		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additi	 onal numbers attached? □ yes	no ⊠		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applic	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
correspondence concerning document should be				
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,4	1): \$40.00		
Jonathan Grad	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be character	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A. Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive				
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	8. Deposit Account Num (Attach duplicate of this page if			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	**************************************		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and	correct and any attache	ed copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	At 1	\mathcal{L}		
Jonathan Grad	Signature	Jun الله	e 26, 1998 Date	
Tota	I number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments,	and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)				
~				

07/07/1998 DCDATES 00000113 09105321

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No. \$63,2-6750

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, l(we), Joel R. Munsinger residing at 7101 Labeaux Avenue NE, Albertville, MN 55301 have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for

STENT DELIVERY DEVICE

disclosed in my a	application for United States Letter Patent filed	·
9	concurrently herewith on and assigned Serial No and	
Blue Circle Drive above when kno	I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Amer, Minnetonka, Min 55343-9131, to insert the filling date and own.	
SCIMED Place, to said invention	WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. ("As and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and have Maple Grove MN 55331-1566, is desirous of acquiring on, to said application for any and all countries, to any ar Patent of any and all countries which may be grunted ther	ing its principal place of business at <u>One</u> the entire right, title, and interest in and ad all Letters Patent, and to any and all
the entire right, countries, to any be granted thereo	NOW, THEREFORE, Be it Known that for good and to by acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer in title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said inver and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hit and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to a first patent pate	to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, ation, to said application for any and all thent of any and all countries which may ereby authorized and requested to issue
Dated: 6/17/	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	or Chartes
Dated:	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	
Dated:	Third Inventor's Signature; Third Inventor's Name;	
Dated:	Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:	

PATENT REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0152